
 

  

   OPEN SHOW 

30th March 2024 
 

Bill Spilstead Complex for Canine Affairs 

44 Luddenham Rd Orchard Hills NSW 

Judging commences not before 11.00am 

Classes to be judged 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 9, 11, 12, 14 &18 
(Dogs & Bitches) 



Chihuahua Club of NSW Inc. 
(Affiliated with Dogs NSW) 

 

Championship Show 

Bill Spilstead Complex for Canine Affairs 44 

Luddenham Road Orchard Hills NSW 

Show Officials 
 

President Beth Skybinsky 

Vice Presidents: Cecilia Dobson 

Secretary: Jackie Herboldt 

Treasurer: David Herboldt 

Show Secretary: Robin Mackintosh 

Trophy Steward Jackie Herboldt 

Stewards: Jeneene Ford 

Dogs NSW Representative: Gail Marsh 

Our distinguished Judge is 

Ms Donna Puttock (NSW) 

Order of Judging 

Sat: Smooth Coats followed by Long Coats 

 

Prizes 

General Specials – Trophy & Sash 

Breed Specials – Trophy & Sash 
 

 
Refreshments: Available on the grounds from excellent Canteen 

 

This show will be conducted under the rules and regulations of Dogs 

NSW, a copy of which may be perused at the Secretary’s office 

In accordance with Regulations Part II Show it is the obligation of any person at a show who 

observes a dog behaving in an aggressive manner to report the incident either orally or in 

writing to a member of the Show Committee as soon as possible on the day of the show 
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General Specials 

Ms Donna Puttock (NSW) 

Start Time:  

Chihuahua (Long) 

Class 1 - Baby Puppy Dog 

1 Miss L Hilleard: WHATSHADES INTEGRATED CIRCUIT 
2100611531 28-11-2023 2nd 

 

2 Mrs I Selby: JAYWYND CONQUISTADOR 2100611012 20-
12-2023 1st* 

 

Class 2 - Minor Puppy Dog 

3 Mrs J Wistuba  & Ms V Morse: RAYVALE BURN IT DOWN 
2100604420 02-07-2023 1st* 

 

Class 3 - Puppy Dog 

4 Mr D & Mrs J Herboldt: JATONA JUST WALK AWAY 
2100607034 08-08-2023 1st* 

 

5 Mrs V McKelvie: CHINTARO MOVIN IT 6100141533 09-04-
2023 Absent 

 

Class 4 - Junior Dog 

6 S and C Locke: CALYSTA BENJAMIN BOBBY 2100596199 01-
12-2022 1st 

 

Class 5 - Intermediate Dog 

7 J selby: MANCUSO ANGEL EYES 2100584500 27-03-2022 

2nd 
 

8 Ms V Morse: CH. RAYVALE DAZZLED BY FIRE 2100582674 
04-04-2022 1st* 

 

Class 9 - State Bred Dog 

9 S and C Locke: CALYSTA READYTORUMBLE 2100592199 21-
08-2022 1st* 

 

Class 14 - Bred By EXH Dog 

10 Mrs J & Miss E Henville: CH ELLUJE MAFIA KINGPIN 
2100554223 28-11-2020 1st* 

 

Class 11 - Open Dog 

11 Mrs J & Miss E Henville: CH RAYVALE IMA ONE IN A 
MILLION 2100516485 06-03-2019 1st* 

 
 

Best 9   R/Up 11 
 

Class 1a - Baby Puppy Bitch 

12 Mrs J & Miss E Henville: ELLUJE DONT TANGLE MY TINSEL 
2100611210 25-12-2023 1st 

 

Class 2a - Minor Puppy Bitch 

13 S and C LOCKE: CALYSTA SHINING BRIGHT 2100605429 05-
07-2023 1st 

 

Class 3a - Puppy Bitch 

14 Mrs S Liwanowski: WHATSHADES THE LONDON LOOK 
2100603379 08-06-2023 1st 

 

Class 4a - Junior Bitch 

15 Mrs P G Brennan: ESPERO HERE FOR A GOOD TIME 
2100601290 26-03-2023 1st* 

 

Class 5a - Intermediate Bitch 

16 Mr D & Mrs J Herboldt: CH SKYBEE SILVER BELLS 
2100592439 30-08-2022 1st 

 

Class 9a - State Bred Bitch 

17 Mrs J & Miss E Henville: CH ELLUJE NEVER TEAR US APART 
2100577912 08-01-2022 1st 

 

18 S and C Locke: GRANDIMAGE SIMPLY THE BEST 
2100569465 24-07-2021 2nd 

 

Class 14a - Bred By EXH Bitch 

19 Ms V Morse: CH. RAYVALE MILLION DOLLAR BABY 
2100542673 11-06-2020 Absent 

 

Class 12a - Vetrn 7+ Bitch 

20 Ms V Morse: GRAND. CH. RAYVALE DARE TO DAZZLE 
2100433005 26-06-2015 1st* 

 
 

Best 17   R/Up 18 
 

 

Best 9 Dog   R/Up 11 Dog 
 

Class 18a - Neuter Bitch 

21 Mrs J & Miss E Henville: CH. ELLUJE DEVIL INSIDE 
2100577913 08-01-2022 1st* 

 
 

Best 21 Bitch   R/Up  
 

Chihuahua (Smooth) 

Class 2 - Minor Puppy Dog 

22 Mr D & Mrs J Herboldt: JATONA MR FAHRENHEIT 
2100604334 10-07-2023 1st 

 

Class 9 - State Bred Dog 

23 Mrs J & Miss E Henville & Mrs P Howes: CH. ADRAHIL 
REUBEN OROURKE 2100565861 03-06-2021 1st* 

 

Class 11 - Open Dog 

24 Mr D & Mrs J Herboldt: KFINCH HANDSOME HENDRIX 
2100565990 26-02-2021 1st 

 

25 Rick Carter and Beth Skybinsky: AM CH. CH. KNOCKOUT 
BUBBLEGUM (IMP USA) TS44675201 21-11-2019 Absent 

 

26 S and C Locke: CALYSTA ONEHELLOFARIDE 2100540475 25-
03-2020 2nd 

 
 

Best 23   R/Up 24 
 

Class 2a - Minor Puppy Bitch 

27 Mrs J & Miss E Henville: ELLUJE HEY THERE DELILAH 
2100607733 16-09-2023 Absent 

 

28 Mrs S Liwanowski: PERRILLO MANNYTINA SALLY 
6100143326 15-08-2023 1st* 

 

Class 3a - Puppy Bitch 

29 Mrs J & Miss E Henville: ELLUJE R U NAUGHTY OR NICE 
2100607734 16-09-2023 1st* 

 

Class 5a - Intermediate Bitch 

30 Mr D & Mrs J Herboldt: CH RAYVALE JANEYS GOT A GUN 
BABY 2100581885 04-03-2022 1st* 

 

Class 9a - State Bred Bitch 

31 Ms V Morse: CH. RAYVALE IN YOUR DREAMS 2100569782 
29-07-2021 1st 

 

Class 11a - Open Bitch 

32 Mrs J & Miss E Henville: AUST CH GRANDIMAGE ALL THE 
TALK 2100530077 25-10-2019 1st* 
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33 S and C Locke: CH. GRANDIMAGE SWEET ALLABAMA 
2100515125 01-02-2019 2nd 

 
 

Best 29   R/Up 32 
 

 

Best 23 Dog   R/Up 29 Bitch 
 

Class 18a - Neuter Bitch 

34 Mrs A & Mr W Burton: CH SALINACRUZ MISS ADVENTURE 
(IMP NZ) 06945-2013 01-03-2013 1st* 

 
 

Best 34 Bitch   R/Up  
 

 

Group 0 - Specials 
 

Best   

  

R/Up   

  
 

 

Neuter 
Best   

  

R/Up   

  
 

 

Finish   Absent 0  
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General Specials 
Judge: Ms Donna Puttock (NSW) 

Best In Show 23 Chihuahua (Smooth) 

 Mrs J & Miss E Henville & Mrs P Howes: CH. ADRAHIL REUBEN 

OROURKE 

Runner Up In Show 9 Chihuahua (Long) 

 S and C Locke: CALYSTA READYTORUMBLE 

Baby 2 Chihuahua (Long) 

 Mrs I Selby: JAYWYND CONQUISTADOR 

Minor 3 Chihuahua (Long) 

 Mrs J Wistuba  & Ms V Morse: RAYVALE BURN IT DOWN 

Puppy 29 Chihuahua (Smooth) 

 Mrs J & Miss E Henville: ELLUJE R U NAUGHTY OR NICE 

Junior 15 Chihuahua (Long) 

 Mrs P G Brennan: ESPERO HERE FOR A GOOD TIME 

Inter 8 Chihuahua (Long) 

 Ms V Morse: CH. RAYVALE DAZZLED BY FIRE 

State Br 23 Chihuahua (Smooth) 

 Mrs J & Miss E Henville & Mrs P Howes: CH. ADRAHIL REUBEN 

OROURKE 

EXH Bred 10 Chihuahua (Long) 

 Mrs J & Miss E Henville: CH ELLUJE MAFIA KINGPIN 

Open 32 Chihuahua (Smooth) 

 Mrs J & Miss E Henville: AUST CH GRANDIMAGE ALL THE TALK 

Vetrn 7+ 20 Chihuahua (Long) 

 Ms V Morse: GRAND. CH. RAYVALE DARE TO DAZZLE 

 

Best Neuter In Show 21 Chihuahua (Long) 

 Mrs J & Miss E Henville: CH. ELLUJE DEVIL INSIDE 

Runner Up Neuter In Show 34 Chihuahua (Smooth) 

 Mrs A & Mr W Burton: CH SALINACRUZ MISS ADVENTURE (IMP 

NZ) 
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